Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Industries and Commerce Department** Civil Secretariat J&K, Jammu

Extension in deputation period of the employees of Subject: Directorate of Handicrafts & Handloom, Kashmir deputed to JK Industries.

- Ref: I. JKI/PS/MD/12/2023 dated 06.04.2023 received from Directorate of Handicrafts & Handloom, Kashmir.
 - Orders bearing No. 137-IND of 2021 II. Government 17.06.2021, No. 160-IND of 2021 dated 13.08.2021 and No. 125-JK (IND) of 2022 dated 26.07.2022 issued by the Industries and Commerce Department.

Government Order No. | 50-JK(IND) of 2023 Dated: | 8 -07-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the extension in deputation period of following 03 Assistant Handicrafts Training Officers (AHTOs) of Directorate of Handicrafts & Handloom, Kashmir to Jammu and Kashmir Industries Limited for a further period of one year from the date their previous deputation expires on the standard terms and conditions as mentioned in their initial deputation orders:-

- 1. Mr. Mohammad Azhar Suharwadi
- 2. Mr. Abid Mehraj
- 3. Mr. Syed Zameer Allaie

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Vikramjit Singh)IPS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Dated: \8 .07.2023

No: IC-HHD/41/2022-02

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- 3. Director, Handicrafts & Handloom, Kashmir.
- 4. Managing Director, Jammu and Kashmir Industries Limited .
- 5. Concerned officials.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Industries & Commerce Department.
- 7. In-charge Website, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 8. Government Order file/stock file

Under Secretary to the Government